
Much Ado About Nothing Rehearsal Schedule 1
All rehearsals are after school from 3.40 until 5pm in 

the Chatham Drama Studio. 

Date Scene Cast
Monday 7th September I don't know what to title this 

rehearsal but it'll be really 
important and really fun :) 

Full Company

Tuesday 8th September 3 Full Cast

Wednesday 9th September Watching the DVD of the Globe 
production 

Full Company

Friday 11th September 3 Full Cast

Monday 14th September 5 Benedick, Don Pedro, Leonato, 
Claudio, Beatrice, ensemble

Tuesday 15th September 6 Hero, Margaret, Ursula, Beatrice, 
ensemble 

Wednesday 16th September Watching the DVD of the Globe 
production

Full Company

Friday 18th September Read through of Scenes 1-6 Any character that has any lines 
in Scenes 1-6

Monday 21st September 1 Leonato, Hero, Beatrice, 
Messenger, Don Pedro, Claudio, 
Benedick, Don John

Tuesday 22nd September 2, 4 Don John, Conrade, Borachio

Friday 25th September Run up to Scene 6 Full Cast

Monday 28th September 10 Full Cast

Tuesday 29th September 8, 9, 11 Dogberry, Verges, 1st & 2nd 
Watch, Borachio, Conrade, 
Leonato, Sexton

Friday 2nd October Read through of Scenes 7-11 Any character that has any lines 
in Scenes 7-11

Monday 5th October 7 Don Pedro, Claudio, Benedick, 
Leonato, Don John



Date Scene Cast
Tuesday 6th October Catch up to Scene 11 Full Cast

Thursday 8th October Cast Workshop Day Full Company

Friday 9th October Working on feedback Full Company

Monday 12th October 12 Don Pedro, Claudio, Benedick, 
Dogberry, Verges, 1st & 2nd 
Watch, Conrade, Borachio, 
Leonato, Antonio, Sexton

Tuesday 13th October 13 Full Cast

Friday 16th October Run through Full Company

Saturday 17th October Everything... Full Company


